			99-124
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	ECORDATIC	05-04-2000	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar Po&REV02	PATE		
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🛛 🔻	▼	101344647	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Board of Regence of the University of Nebra 4-10-09 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	R 1 0 2000	2. Name and address of receiven Name: Extrude Hone Corport Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment 🛛 🗔 Me	rger	Street Address: 1 Industry	Boulevard, P.O. Box 1000
-	ange of Name		
Other	-	City: Irwin	State: PA ZIP: 15642
Execution Date: April 7, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 No	
09/474,237			
Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom corre- concerning document should be mailed:	tional numbers atta spondence	ched? U Yes 🛛 No 6. Total number of application	s and patents involved: 1
Name: Thomas C. Wettach		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Cohen & Grigsby		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
15th Floor		credited or debited to deposit account	
		Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 11 Stanwix Street		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA	ZIP: 15222	03-2026	
05/04/2000 DHGUYEN 00000078 032026 09474237	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. Thomas C. Wettach Name of Person Signing	Anne	<u>C.</u> Wurkel Signature	April 9, 2000
Total number of pag	es including cover s		PATENT 0746 FRAME: 0821

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. 99-124		
U.S. Patent No. n/a	issue Date n/a	Application Serial No. 09/474,237	. Filing Date 12/29/1999		
Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING ABRASIVE FLOW MACHINING					
Owner of Record (hereina ("Association")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor			
Board of Regence of the University of Nebraska		Varner Hall 3835 Holdrege Street Lincoln, NE 68521 United States			
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee			
Extrude Hone Corporation		1 Industry Boulevard P.O. Box 1000 Irwin, PA 15642 United States			

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 1.00

dollars (\$

), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

at Lincoln Mebracka

State of nepraska

County of Lancaster.

in the year 2000

Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)

Donald W. Helmuth Associate Vice Chancellor for Research Board of Regence of the University of Nebraska

Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 7+h day of april , in the year 2000.



Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 010746 FRAME: 0822

AS01A/BEV01